

Office of the Mayor Mike Pantelides, Mayor 160 Duke of Gloucester Street Annapolis, MD 21401-2517

Chartered 1708

To: Alderpersons, City Of Annapolis

From: Mayor Mike Pantelides

Re: Aging Commission

Pending your approval, I would like to appoint **Bruce Morgenstern** to the **Commission on Aging. Mr. Morgenstern** is a resident of the city, residing in **Ward 5**, and this appointment fills a vacancy on the Board. His resume is attached.

Bruce Morgenstern 1911 Hunt Meadow Drive Annapolis MD, 21401

Thank You,

Mike Pantelides

Mike Pantelides

Mayor

Reviewed by: <u>Housing and Human Welfare</u>		
Favorable	Unfavorable	
Committee Chair	Date	